
 
 
 
 

 

LGC Diagnostics and Genomics Holiday Closures  

Please take note of the LGC Biosearch Technology and LGC Clinical Diagnostics holiday closure and shipping information by region. It is important to carefully review this information to 

minimize any confusion or potential impact on calendar year-end shipment expectations due to LGC closures and the customer’s ability to accept product delivery. 

 

From: Europe Shipping Sites 

To  Condition Last Ship Date Shipping Resumes 

APAC, South America Cold Chain Monday, Dec 15, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

North America Cold Chain Tuesday, Dec 16, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

United Kingdom Cold Chain Wednesday, Dec 17, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

Europe Cold Chain Monday Dec 22, 2025 Monday, Jan 5, 2026 

All Regions Ambient Tuesday, Dec 23, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

From: North America Shipping Sites 

To Condition Last Ship Date Shipping Resumes 

North America Cold Chain Tuesday, Nov 25, 2025 Monday, Dec 1, 2025 

International Cold Chain Tuesday, Nov 25, 2025 Monday, Dec 1, 2025 

North America Ambient Wednesday, Nov 26, 2025 Monday, Dec 1, 2025 

APAC, South America Cold Chain Monday, Dec 15, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

Europe, United Kingdom Cold Chain Tuesday, Dec 16, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

North America Cold Chain Monday, Dec 22, 2025 Monday, Jan 5, 2026 

All Regions Ambient Tuesday, Dec 23, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

From: United Kingdom Shipping Sites 

To Condition Last Ship Date Shipping Resumes 

APAC, South America Cold Chain Monday, Dec 15, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

North America Cold Chain Tuesday, Dec 16, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

Europe Cold Chain Friday, Dec 19, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

United Kingdom Cold Chain Monday, Dec 22, 2025 Monday, Jan 5, 2026 

All Regions Ambient Tuesday, Dec 23, 2025 Friday, Jan 2, 2026 

 


